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PARCELS PUBLISHED

AMOUNT PUBLISHED (in US dollars)

LIENS SOLD

AMOUNT SOLD (in US dollars)
NUMBER OF BIDDERS
AVERAGE BID RATE

DATE OF TAX SALE

LIENS SOLD
AT TAX SALE
AT TAX SALE - LESS THAN 16%
ALL YEAR

AVERAGE BID RATES
AT TAX SALE
AT TAX SALE - LESS THAN 16%
ALL YEAR

DEEDS ISSUED

TAX LIEN SALES

2020
8,869
28.6M
3,594
7.1M
68
6%
2/27/2020

2021
8,066
26.0M
3,273
5.8M

108

3%

2/25/2021

TAX LIEN STATISTICS

2020

3,594
3,206
3,762

6%
5%
6%
154

2021

3,273
3,209
3,415

3%
3%
4%
150

2022
8,303
26.3M
3,204
4.9M
103
3%
2/24/2022

2022

3,204
2,868
3,275

3%
1%
3%
80

2023
8,220
25.0M
3,195
5.2M

114

6%

2/23/2023

2023

3,195
2,576
3,642

6%
4%
8%
70



