

Chris Ackerley Chief Deputy Treasurer

## **TAX LIEN SALES**

	2020	2021	2022	2023	
PARCELS PUBLISHED	8,869	8,066	8,303	8,220	
AMOUNT PUBLISHED (in US dollars)	28.6M	26.0M	26.3M	25.0M	
LIENS SOLD	3,594	3,273	3,204	3,195	
AMOUNT SOLD (in US dollars)	7.1M	5.8M	4.9M	5.2M	
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	68	108	103	114	
AVERAGE BID RATE	6%	3%	3%	6%	
DATE OF TAX SALE	2/27/2020	2/25/2021	2/24/2022	2/23/2023	

## **TAX LIEN STATISTICS**

	2020	2021	2022	2023
LIENS SOLD				
AT TAX SALE	3,594	3,273	3,204	3,195
AT TAX SALE - LESS THAN 16%	3,206	3,209	2,868	2,576
ALL YEAR	3,762	3, 415	3, 275	3, 642
AVERAGE BID RATES				
AT TAX SALE	6%	3%	3%	6%
AT TAX SALE - LESS THAN 16%	5%	3%	1%	4%
ALL YEAR	6%	4%	3%	8%
DEEDS ISSUED	154	150	80	70
2220.0002	154	130	30	